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LEcAL NoTIicE No. 160

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

ORDER

THE Customs Act, CHAP. 78:01

MADE BY THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 7(1) AND 10 OF THE
CustoMs AcCT

THE CUSTOMS (IMPORT DUTY) (CARIBBEAN COMMON
MARKET) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2016

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs (Import Duty) citation

(Caribbean Common Market) (Amendment) Order, 2016.

2. The Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Common Market) Order, L.N. No. 50 of

is amended in the Schedule by deleting the Common Market rates o

duty set out in the Third Column which correspond to the Tariff
Heading Numbers and Tariff Description set out below and substituting
the following Common Market rates of duty:

FirsT CoLUMN
Tariff
Heading
Number

2202.90.20

2203.00.10

2203.00.20

2203.00.90

2204.10.00

SECOND COLUMN

Tariff Description

Malt Beverages

Beer

Stout

Other

Sparkling wine
(including
Champagne)

THIRD COLUMN

Common Market Rate of Duty

$0.26 per litre at an original gravity of
1050° and so in proportion for any
difference in quantity or gravity.

$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of
1050° and so in proportion for any
difference in quantity or gravity.

$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of
1050° and so in proportion for any
difference in quantity or gravity.

$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of
1050° and so in proportion for any
difference in quantity or gravity.

$35.20 per litre
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FirsT CoLUMN
Tariff
Heading
Number

2204.21.00

2208.20.00

2208.20.10

2208.20.90

2208.30.00
2208.30.10

2208.30.90

2208.40.00

2208.40.10

2208.40.90

2208.50.00
2208.50.10

SECOND COLUMN

Tariff Description

Other wine; grape
must with
fermentation
prevented or
arrested by the
addition of
alcohol:

In containers
holding 2 litres or
less

Spirits obtained by
distilling grape
wine or grape
marc:

Brandy, in bottles of
a strength not

exceeding 46% vol.
Other

Whiskies:

In bottles of a
strength not
exceeding 46% vol.
Other

Rum and other

spirits obtained by
distilling
fermented sugar
cane products:

In bottles of a
strength not
exceeding 46% vol.
Other

Gin and Geneva:

In bottles of a
strength not
exceeding 46% vol.

THIRD COLUMN

Common Market Rate of Duty

$16.43 per litre

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$79.25 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$79.25 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so
proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

-

n
or
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FirsT CoLUMN
Tariff
Heading
Number

2208.50.90

2208.60.00

2208.70.00

2208.90.90

2402.10.00

2402.20.00

24.03

2403.11.00

2403.19.00

SECOND COLUMN

Tariff Description

Other

Vodka

Liqueurs and Cordials

Other

Cigars, cheroots and
cigarillos,
containing tobacco

Cigarettes
containing tobacco

Other manufactured
tobacco and
manufactured
t obaceco
substitutes;

“homogenized” or
“reconstituted”
tobacco; tobacco
extracts and
essences:

Smoking tobacco,
whether or not
containing tobacco
substitutes in any
proportion

Water pipe tobacco
specified in Sub-
heading Note 1 to
this Chapter

Other

THIRD COLUMN

Common Market Rate of Duty

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so i

proportion for any part of a litre
for any greater or lesser strength

$30.16 per kilogram

$4.38 per pack of 20 and so
proportion when not so packed

$57.25 per kilogram

$57.25 per kilogram

Dated this 19th day of October, 2016.

in

L. RODRIGUEZ
Secretary to Cabinet
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