Legal Notice No. 160

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

Made by the President under section 7(1) and 10 of the Customs Act

THE CUSTOMS (IMPORT DUTY) (CARIBBEAN COMMON MARKET) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2016

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs (Import Duty) Citation (Caribbean Common Market) (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 2. The Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Common Market) Order, L.N. No. 50 of is amended in the Schedule by deleting the Common Market rates of 1980 duty set out in the Third Column which correspond to the Tariff Heading Numbers and Tariff Description set out below and substituting the following Common Market rates of duty:

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Tariff Description	Common Market Rate of Duty
2202.90.20	Malt Beverages	\$0.26 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion for any difference in quantity or gravity.
2203.00.10	Beer	\$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion for any difference in quantity or gravity.
2203.00.20	Stout	\$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion for any difference in quantity or gravity.
2203.00.90	Other	\$5.14 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion for any difference in quantity or gravity.
2204.10.00	Sparkling wine (including Champagne)	\$35.20 per litre

First Column Tariff	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Heading Number	Tariff Description	Common Market Rate of Duty
	Other wine; grape must with fermentation prevented or arrested by the addition of alcohol:	
2204.21.00	In containers holding 2 litres or less	\$16.43 per litre
2208.20.00	Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc:	
2208.20.10	Brandy, in bottles of a strength not exceeding 46% vol.	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.20.90	Other	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.30.00	Whiskies:	
2208.30.10	In bottles of a strength not exceeding 46% vol.	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.30.90	Other	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.40.00	Rum and other spirits obtained by d i s t i l l i n g fermented sugar cane products:	
2208.40.10	In bottles of a strength not exceeding 46% vol.	\$79.25 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.40.90	Other	\$79.25 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.50.00	Gin and Geneva:	
2208.50.10	In bottles of a strength not exceeding 46% vol.	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Tariff Description	Common Market Rate of Duty
2208.50.90	Other	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.60.00	Vodka	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.70.00	Liqueurs and Cordials	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.90.90	Other	\$168.10 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2402.10.00	Cigars, cheroots and cigarillos, containing tobacco	\$30.16 per kilogram
2402.20.00	C i g a r e t t e s containing tobacco	\$4.38 per pack of 20 and so in proportion when not so packed
24.03	Other manufactured tobacco and manufactured to bacco substitutes; "homogenized" or "reconstituted" tobacco; tobacco	
	extracts and essences:	
	Smoking tobacco, whether or not containing tobacco substitutes in any proportion	
2403.11.00	Water pipe tobacco specified in Sub- heading Note 1 to this Chapter	\$57.25 per kilogram
2403.19.00	Other	\$57.25 per kilogram

Dated this 19th day of October, 2016.

L. RODRIGUEZ Secretary to Cabinet

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2016